APPLICATION TO BOARD OF APPEALS

| Tel. N  | 10. 1585 742 - 2222                                                                                                                                                       |                  |                                      | Appeal No. 220002                    |             |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  |                                      | Appeal No. 22002  Date 110/22        |             |
| TO T    | HE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, WEST SENECA,                                                                                                                                  | , NEW YORK:      |                                      |                                      |             |
| I (we)  | Steven Songer                                                                                                                                                             |                  | of APD                               |                                      |             |
| 015     | Steven Songer<br>Fishers Run Victor NY 14564, H<br>SION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR ON AN APP                                                                               | EREBY APPEA      | L TO THE ZONING                      | G BOARD OF APPEALS FRO               | M THE       |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  |                                      |                                      | LDING       |
| INSP    | ECTOR DID DENY PERMIT TO:                                                                                                                                                 |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
| 1.      | A PERMIT FOR USE A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREO Applicant is the PROPERTY OWNER CONTRACTOR FOR THE WOR PROSPECTIVE TENANT OTHER (Describe) | RK CONCERNE      | A CERTIFICATE AREA PERMIT  ED HEREIN | OF EXISTING USE OF ZONING COMPLIANCE |             |
| 2.      | LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY 1997 -                                                                                                                                           | 2003             | Ridge Rd                             | <u> </u>                             |             |
| 3.      | State in general the exact nature of the permission requ                                                                                                                  |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  |                                      | -                                    |             |
| 4.      | PREVIOUS APPEAL. No previous appeal has been m                                                                                                                            | <del>-</del> -   |                                      |                                      | _           |
| to this | property, except the appeal made in Appeal No.                                                                                                                            | , dated          |                                      | , 20                                 | <del></del> |
| 5.      | REASON FOR APPEAL.                                                                                                                                                        |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
|         | (See Attached)                                                                                                                                                            |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
| В.      | Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance is requested bec                                                                                                                   | cause:           |                                      |                                      |             |
| C       | A Special or Temporary Permit or an Extension thereof                                                                                                                     | f Under the Zon  | ing Ordinance is rea                 | uested pursuant to Article           |             |
|         | n, Subsection, Paragraph of the                                                                                                                                           | •                | -                                    | -                                    | ,           |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  | Steve                                | Applicant's Signature                |             |
|         |                                                                                                                                                                           |                  |                                      | Applicant's Signature                |             |
|         | TO BE COMPLETED B                                                                                                                                                         | BY THE BUIL      | DING INSPECT                         | OR                                   |             |
| 1.      | Provision(s) of the Zoning Ordinance Appealed, includ                                                                                                                     |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
|         | 120-44 B(Z) Off street Requesting                                                                                                                                         | purking          | setback                              | 10 segured.                          |             |
| w       | · ·                                                                                                                                                                       |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
| 2.      | Zoning Classification of the property concerned in this                                                                                                                   | appeal           |                                      |                                      |             |
| 3.      | Type of Appeal:  Variance to the Zoning Ordinance.                                                                                                                        |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
|         | ☐ Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning                                                                                                                        |                  |                                      |                                      |             |
| Л       | Special or Temporary Permit or an xtension then A statement of any other facts or data which should be                                                                    |                  | _                                    | .*                                   |             |
| 4.      | A statement of any other racts of data which should be                                                                                                                    | Considered in th | по арреат.                           |                                      |             |
|         | n.:11                                                                                                                                                                     | 1: 7             |                                      |                                      |             |



APD Project No. 21-0239

January 6, 2022

Town of West Seneca Zoning Board of Appeals c/o Doug Busse Code Enforcement Office 1250 Union Road, Room 210 West Seneca, NY 14224

RE: Burger King (1997-2007 Ridge Road) – Parking Setback Petition

Dear Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals,

On behalf of our Client, JSC Management Group, LLC, we are enclosing site plans, survey, and supporting in formation for the above-referenced property to request an off-street parking setback variance as per Section 120-44,B,2 of the Town zoning ordinance (10' required, 3' provided).

The proposed project includes the demolition of the existing houses and construction of a new Burger King restaurant with an associated drive-thru at 1997-2007 Ridge Road. This includes a  $\pm 2,730$  SF building with as sociated sitework including site access, proposed cross-access with the Wendy's to the east, and full

The narrow depth of each parcel and typical layout for a Burger King restaurant with a double drivethrough pose a challenge to provide the minimum parking setback. We have provided a site layout that we feel is adequate to promote circulation layout around the site for passenger cars and trucks while reducing the need for additional variances. As shown on the Site Plan and noted above, we are seeking to reduce the off-street parking setback provided from 10' to 3'. Including the concrete gutter along Ridge Road, proposed 4' sidewalk and additional greenspace, the parking area is 17' from the edge of road pavement.

We do not believe that this change or request for variance has a negative impact on the surrounding properties nor operation of the restaurant. As previously stated, the site is challenging based on existing conditions, and thus removing parking in front of the building would not meet the minimum amount of required parking spaces. In addition, there are numerous properties up and down this corridor that do not provide the 10' required off-street parking setback.

As required, we are submitting hard copies of the following items for your review and consideration:

- Letter of Intent
- Zoning Review Fee -- \$160
- Site Plan
- Property Survey & Legal Description

We are requesting to be placed on the January 26<sup>th</sup>, 2022 Zoning Board of Appeals agenda for review of the project. Should you have any comments, questions, or are in need of additional information, please feel free to contact me at (585) 742-2222.

Sincerely,

Steven Songer

Steven Songer Civil Designer